

BALDWIN TOWNSHIP

30239 128TH STREET, BALDWIN TOWNSHIP, MN 55371

Town of Baldwin

30239 128th Street Baldwin Township, MN 55371

Office Hours 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Mon—Fri

Phone 763-389-8931

Email:

town.clerk@baldwintwpmn.com

TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Jay Swanson, Chair —763-631-8545
Tom Rush, Vice Chair—763-389-8931
Bryan Lawrence—763-389-8931
Scott Case—763-350-0374
Jeff Holm—763-389-8931

CLERK / TREASURER

Joan Heinen—Clerk/Treasurer 763-389-8931 Julia Pettitt—Deputy Clerk/Treasurer 763-389-8931

FIRE STATION **EMERGENCY DIAL 911**

Scott Case, Fire Chief 763-350-0374

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

Zachary Good, Maintenance 763-389-8931

BALDWIN TOWNSHIP WEBSITE:

https://baldwintwpmn.com

Burning Permits at the town hall or online at http://www.dnr.state.mn.us.
Burning permits

October 2023

Calendar of Events for 2023

(unless otherwise noted all meetings start at 7:00 p.m.)

October 18 **Special Planning Commission Meeting** October 19 Park Committee Meeting October 26 **Planning Commission Meeting** November 6 **Town Board Meeting** November 8 **Special Planning Commission Meeting** November 15 **Planning Commission Meeting** November 16 Park Committee Meeting November 20 **Town Board Meeting** November 23 Thanksgiving Day December 4 **Town Board Meeting** December 18 **Town Board Meeting** December 25 Christmas Day OFFICE CLOSED

October 2022 Baldwin hires new Clerk

Baldwin hires as their new Clerk/Treasurer Joan Heinen.

Before coming to Baldwin Township, Joan worked for a local company for over twenty years. Her accounting background, experience in customer service and a passion for learning new things will prove to be very helpful in her role as Clerk/Treasurer for Baldwin Township.

Joan and her husband Randy have lived in Baldwin Township for over 30 years and have three children and five grandchildren. Joan's hobbies include hiking, camping, reading, and fishing, but her passion is spending time with her grandchildren.

When asked why she decided to work for Baldwin Township, she said she is excited to work with the community and support Baldwin Township through change and growth. "I might not always have the answer, but I will find it," she said about her new position. She is looking forward to learning all she can about local government and providing what ever support she can to residents, the Town Board, and staff.

Joan's passion is to give back and help make a difference in the community by supporting Baldwin Township in its growth while "staying in a community where people know their neighbors."

WINNERS OF THE 2023 FUNFEST CAR SHOW





















Who was there and what happened at the 2023 Baldwin Funfest!



























US POSTAGE PAID Princeton, MN PERMIT NO. 30 Zip Code 55371

Our NEW website is LIVE!

We are excited to announce our new and updated website. We will continue providing the most up-to-date information for residents.

There is a new feature called "Subscribe to Updates". This will allow residents to be notified via text or email when meeting minutes from the Town Board, Planning Commission and Park Committee are uploaded as well as News and Notices!

baldwintwpmn.com/subscribe-to-updates

If you have any recommendations for our new website please contact the Town Hall at 763-389-8931.

Baldwin Township is looking for Election Judges for the 2024 Elections!

If you're interested, applications can be found on our website or at the Town Hall.

Any questions please contact us at 763-389-8931.

Please send completed applications to town.clerk@baldwintwpmn.com or drop off at the Town



Thank you to the Princeton Hockey Association for volunteering at FunFest!